shower areas, sunken tile tubs and swimming pools —
requiring a completely waterproof system. Suitable backings,
when properly prepared, include plumb and true masonry,
concrete, cured Portland cement mortar beds, brick, ceramic
tile, cementitious backer units, steel, glass and fiberglass.
LIMITATIONS
CEG-2000 should not be used in an environment with temper-
ature requirements above 250° F (121° C) for any extended

Coverages are approximate and may be reduced by 10% -
20+% based on waste, spillage and project conditions.
SQUARE FOOT COVERAGE PER 2 GALLON UNIT (SQUARE METER PER 7.6 L)
TILE SIZE JOINT WIDTH
1/16" (1.5 MM) 1/8" (3 MM) 1/4" (6 MM) 3/8" (9.5 MM) 1/2” (12.5 MM)
1" x 1" x 1/4" (25 x 25 x 4.5 mm ) 106 (9.9) 55 (5.1) 30 (2.7) 21 (2.0) 17 (1.6)
2" x 2" x 1/4" (50 x 50 x 6 mm) 209 (19.4) 106 9.9) 55 (5.1) 38 (3.5) 30 (2.7)
4 1⁄4" x 4 1⁄4" x 1/4" (106 x 106 x 6 mm) 440 (40.9) 222 (20.6) 113 (10.5) 76 (7.1) 58 (5.4)
6" x 6" x 1/4" (150 x 150 x 6 mm) 619 (57.6) 311 (28.9) 158 (14.6) 106 (9.9) 81 (7.5)
8" x 8" x 3/8" (200 x 200 x 9.5 mm) 550 (51.1) 276 (25.7) 139 (12.9) 94 (8.7) 71 (6.6)
12" x 12" x 3/8" (300 x 300 x 9.5 mm) 824 (76.6) 413 (38.4) 208 (19.3) 139 (12.9) 105 (9.8)
16" x 16" x 3/8" (400 x 400 x 9.5 mm) 1098 (102) 550 (51.1) 276 (25.7) 185 (17.2) 139 (12.9)
ITEM
CODE SIZE COLOR PACKAGE
PART A
CEG809A2 2.25 Lbs. (1.02 kg) #809 Medium Gray Pail
CEG811A2 2.25 Lbs. (1.02 kg) #811 White Pail
CEG852A2 2.25 Lbs. (1.02 kg) #852 Brown Pail
CEG860A2 2.25 Lbs. (1.02 kg) #860 Black Pail
CEG870A2 2.25 Lbs. (1.02 kg) #870 Dark Gray Pail
CEG880A2 2.25 Lbs. (1.02 kg) #880 Beige Pail
CEG882A2 2.25 Lbs.(1.02 kg) #882 Light Beige Pail
CEG896A2 2.25 Lbs. (1.02 kg) #896 Brick Red Pail
PART B 2 Gallon Unit (7.6 L)
CEGB2 25.2 Lbs. (11.4 kg) Pail
CEG-2000
Water Cleanable @ 75°F (24°C) 80 minutes